HAMPTON LUCY PARISH COUNCIL

Clerk to the Council; Mr. John Dunkerton, Church Street, Hampton Lucy, CV 35 8BE

Tel.no. 01789 842573

5th February, 2014.

The Policy Manager,

Stratford-on-Avon District Council,

Elizabeth House,

Church Street,

Stratford-on-Avon,

CV37 6HX.

NEIGHBOURHOOD Area Application

This is a formal application from the Neighbourhood Plan Group of the Hampton Lucy Parish Council to Stratford-on-Avon District Council to have our Parish formally designated as a Neighbourhood Plan Area under Part 2, Regulation 5, of the Neighbourhood Planning (General) Regulations 2012.

In support of this application a map, showing the area delineated by the boundary of the Parish, is attached.

We consider our Parish boundary to be appropriate to define the Neighbourhood Plan area as this encompasses the village of Hampton Lucy and its environs and is the area that is relevant to our local community for neighbourhood planning.

Under Section 61G (2) of the Town and Country Act 1990, a relevant body is defined as a parish council or an organisation or body which is, or is capable of being, designated as a neighbourhood forum. This application is submitted by the Hampton Lucy Parish Council which is considered to be a relevant body for the purposes of this application and is, therefore, authorised under Section 61G (2).

Mr. John Dunkerton,

Hampton Lucy Parish Council.